## **RESOLUTION NO. 928**

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING A GROWTH POLICY FOR THE CITY OF POLSON, LAKE COUNTY, MONTANA:

WHEREAS, the City of Polson has undertaken a course of action mandated at Section 76-1-601 of the Montana Codes, to provide a uniform Growth Policy as a planning guide for the City of Polson; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Polson, by and through its consultants, has generated a Growth Policy, entitled, "POLSON GROWTH POLICY, APRIL 2006"; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Polson has held public hearing and met all other requirements of law at Title 76, Chapter 1, Part 6, relating to the adoption of the said Growth Policy, and,

WHEREAS, the City of Polson desires to adopt the said Growth Policy as a planning guide instrument for the City of Polson, and believes the same in the interest of the health, safety, and welfare of the City of Polson:

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF **POLSON:**

That the POLSON GROWTH POLICY, APRIL 2006, is hereby adopted by the City of 1. Polson.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of June, 2006.

CITY OF POLSON

| ATTEST:                   | Randy Ingram, Mayor  |
|---------------------------|--|
| Aggi Loeser, City Clerk   |  |
| STATE OF MONTANA          | )  |
|                           | :SS.   |
| County of Lake            | )  |
| On this day of            | 2006, before me, the undersigned Notary Public for the     |
| <u> </u>                  | y appeared RANDY INGRAM and AGGI LOESER, known to me       |
| to be the Mayor and the   | City Clerk of the CITY OF POLSON, Montana, the municipal   |
| corporation that executed | the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that such |

corporation executed the same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

> Notary Public for the State of Montana Residing at Polson My commission expires: